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Demographics

• 52 certified providers 

• 291 certified sites

• 13 (of 52) Community Mental Health Centers

- 101 CMHC sites

• 3 (of 52) are Specialty Clinics

- 17 Specialty Clinic sites

• 173 other sites



Bridget Atkins, LCSW 
Manager of Certification  & Licensing 

Andrea Fresh, LCSW
Certification & Licensing Specialist

Certification & Licensure Staff



DBHS Role:  To assure care & services comply 
with applicable laws.

DBHS tracks:

• Minimum staffing 
requirements

• Policy requirements

• Accreditation status

• Service site 
information 

• Provider contact 
information

• Adverse actions

• Agency Ownership

DBHS requires:

• Cultural competency

• Compliance with laws

• Emergency services

• Service requirements

• Adequate supervision

• Professionally 
recognized standards

• Quality 
Assurance/Quality 
Improvement



RSPMI Maintenance Requirements

1. Provider and all sites must be compliant with all policy 
and regulations stated in the RSPMI manual (revised 
1/1/2011). 

2. Provider must notify DBHS within 30 calendar days of any 
changes effecting certification records (some exceptions).

3. Display RSPMI certificate in a prominent location at each 
site.

4. Submit Annual Report or Annual Plan/Basic Service Plan 
to DBHS within required timeframe (more details later).



RSPMI Maintenance 
Requirements, cont.

5. Provider must provide DBHS with copies of all 
correspondence to and from accrediting agency within 30 
calendar days----4 exceptions:

a. Correspondence related to provider’s request for re-
accreditation within 5 days.

b. Provider must notify DBHS within 3 days if there is any 
interruption or change in the accreditation status.

c. Provider must immediately forward the final report from 
the accrediting agency.

d. Correspondence related to changes in service delivery, site 
location, or organizational structure must be sent within 
10 days.



Noncompliance

Noncompliance with RSPMI regulations may result in one or more 
of the following:

1. Submission & implementation of an acceptable Corrective 
Action Plan as a condition of retaining certification.

2. Suspension of RSPMI certification (for a specified time or until    
provider meets all conditions specified in suspension notice).

3. Termination of RSPMI certification.

4. RSPMI providers may appeal DBHS adverse actions within 30   
calendar days.



DBHS staff are here to assist you 
by….
• Providing technical assistance

• Compiling documentation for a variety of activities

AND

• Facilitating and coordinating notification to Provider 
Enrollment



Provider Recertification

• DBHS notifies providers 30-45 days prior to expiration of 
certification.

• Certification is concurrent with national accreditation cycle 
PLUS 6 months.

• Allows for provider to receive final report, which is 
immediately forwarded to DBHS.

• DBHS reviews DBHS forms and/or DMS documents for 
completion/accuracy with previous records.



Provider Recertification cont.

• If DBHS has not recertified provider and all sites before 
expiration, 

certification is void

beginning at midnight

(12:00am) the next day.



Provider Recertification cont.

• Documents must be received at least 15 days before 
certification expires to allow time for review or receipt of 
additional information.

• All correspondence from CARF, TJC, or COA

• Final accreditation certificate/letter AND report from CARF, 
TJC, or COA

• Completed recertification application (DBHS Form 3, and 
info/attachments listed on pages 2-3 of form)

• Release of Info for Accrediting body (DBHS attachment 1)

• DMS-675 (Ownership & Conviction Disclosure)

• DMS-689 (Disclosure of Significant Business Transactions)



Provider Recertification, cont.

http://humanservices.arkansas.gov/dbhs/Documents/DBHS

• Menu on left: chose Publications & Documents 

• Scroll down to RSPMI section

-Certification Manual

-Appendices

http://humanservices.arkansas.gov/dbhs/Documents/DBHS


Change of Administrative Staff

• DBHS must be notified of changes in:

-CEO/Executive Director

-Clinical Director

- Medical Director

- Corporate Compliance Officer



Change of Administrative Staff

• Documents required:

• written notification of specific change, including names, 
effective date, and if full-time or equivalent position

• resume & license of newly appointed staff

• notification to National Accrediting body & their 
acceptance

• DMS-675 (Ownership & Conviction Disclosure)

• DMS-689 (Disclosure of Significant Bus. Transactions)

• Corporate Compliance officer (no DMS forms required)



Service Site Transactions

• Site Relocation/Transfer (within 50 miles)

• Site Suspension (can be up to one year)

• Site Closure (planned or unplanned)

• Adding a New Site (requires exception approval)



Service Site Transfer

• Documents required:

• Written request

• DBHS form 4 (and attachments listed on page 2)

• DMS-673 (Address Change Form)

• DMS-653 (New Medicaid Contract)

• Notification to: Clients, DBHS, National Accrediting 
body & confirmation

-DBHS will forward notification to Provider 
Enrollment and ValueOptions



Service Site Suspension

Only if temporarily closing AND unrelated to adverse action.

Documents required:
• Written request 
• Transition plan to assure continuity of care for clients/

families 
• Notification to: Clients, DBHS, National Accrediting 

body & confirmation
-DBHS will forward notification to Provider 
Enrollment and ValueOptions

• Recertification and Annual Updates still apply



Service Site Closure
Planned or Unplanned
• Documents needed:

• Written request/notice

• DBHS form 4

• Transition Plan to assure and document continuity 
of care for clients/families

• Notification to: Clients, DBHS, and National 
Accrediting body & confirmation

-DBHS will forward notification to Provider 

Enrollment and ValueOptions



Adding a New Site

• Due to the moratorium-this will involve a request for 
an exception to the moratorium. We suggest providers 
submit a request the exception in writing FIRST, 
before completing other tasks.  

• The latest  version of the moratorium is Amendment 
4, but will typically be listed under publications on the 
DBHS website.

• The Division Director makes the decision on granting 
an exception to the moratorium, or not.



Adding a New Site

• Documents needed:

-DBHS form 5 

-DMS-653 (New Medicaid Contract)

-DMS-675 (Ownership & Conviction Disclosure)

-DMS-689 (Disclosure of significant bus. trans.)

-Notification to National Accrediting body & 
confirmation



Change of Ownership

• Documentation needed:

• Written notification

• Notification of administrative changes/governance

• DMS-652 (Application)

• DMS-689 (Disclosure of significant bus. trans.)

• DMS-675 (Ownership & Conviction Disclosure)

• DMS-0688 (Change of Ownership Info)

• DMS-653(New Medicaid Contract)



Change of Ownership cont.

• Documentation cont.

• Notification to National Accrediting body of change 
& confirmation

• All legal contracts/agreements documenting 
changes

• If TAX ID changes, refer to Medicaid manual for 
additional documentation.

(https://www.medicaid.state.ar.us/InternetSolution/

Provider/docs/rspmi.aspc)  §1, 142.100, F

https://www.medicaid.state.ar.us/InternetSolution/Provider/docs/rspmi.aspc
https://www.medicaid.state.ar.us/InternetSolution/Provider/docs/rspmi.aspc


New Provider Application

• Documentation required:

We strongly suggest that providers take the first step by 
requesting an exception to the moratorium in writing FIRST.

-DBHS form 1 (and other listed information, including release

of information to accrediting body).

-DBHS form 2 (and other listed information).

-Home office in Arkansas (may be administrative only).

-All sites must be nationally accredited & documents must ID

each RSPMI site specifically.

-Provider and sites must be accredited to provide behavioral

health services.



Legal Name Change

• Documentation required:

• Written notification

• DMS-653 (New Medicaid Contract)

• DMS-675 (Ownership & Conviction Disclosure)

• DMS-689 (Disclosure of Significant Bus. Trans.)

• Notification to National Accrediting body of change 
& confirmation.

• Updated  release of information if the provider’s 
organization name has changed.



Annual Update

Documents needed from most RSPMI providers :

a. DBHS form 6 and other listed information.

b. Copy of Attestation Letter sent to Provider 
Enrollment by June 15 annually.

c. Due June 30th annually. Reminders sent out in May.

Exception

CMHCs and Specialty Clinics may submit the Annual 
Plan/Basic Services Plan to designed DBHS staff, but 
please forward a courtesy copy of the Attestation 
Letter required by Provider Enrollment/Medicaid.



DBHS Licensing & Certification 
Contacts
• Bridget Atkins, LCSW

Manager of Certification & Licensing

Bridget.atkins@dhs.arkansas.gov

501.686.9515

• Andrea Fresh, LCSW

Certification & Licensing Specialist

Andrea.fresh@dhs.arkansas.gov

501.683.6971

Fax number: 501.686.9182 (please use cover sheet)

mailto:Bridget.atkins@dhs.arkansas.gov
mailto:Andrea.fresh@dhs.arkansas.gov


Questions



Provider Enrollment
HP - Fiscal Agent for the 

Arkansas Division of Medical Services



Agenda

• Provider Enrollment Information

• Applications: New and Re-Enroll

• Prescriber Enrollment

• RSPMI Web Inquiry

• HP Medicaid Contacts



Provider Enrollment

• Go to www.medicaid.state.ar.us.

• Click on “Provider.”



Provider Enrollment



Provider Enrollment



All Forms, except Applications, May Be Faxed

Provider Enrollment Forms



Provider Enrollment Forms

The only forms that Provider 
Enrollment will not accept faxed 
are the Arkansas Medicaid 
Provider Application and Re-
Enrollment Application (and 
attachments).



Provider Enrollment

Providers should call to verify that faxes and mail were received.

• Wait two days to check on a fax.

• Wait one week to check on mail.



Applications:
New and Re-Enroll



Complete Online or by Paper

New Provider Application



Complete Online Only

Re-Enrollment Application



Provider Enrollment Tips

• Contract 

• Section IV-group affiliation

• Electronic Fund Transfer (EFT) Authorization for Automatic Deposit

• Name change forms 

• Change of ownership forms (if applicable) 

• Address change forms 

• PCP agreement (if applicable)

• EPSDT agreement (if applicable)

• When submitting credentials for re-enrollment, always write your provider number on the form. This will 
help us process your renewal more quickly if there are several providers under the same tax ID number.

• When enrolling for Electronic Fund Transfer (EFT) Authorization for Automatic Deposit, you must attach a 
voided check or a letter from the bank. Deposit slips are not accepted to set up EFTs.

• W-9 forms and contracts for individual providers must be submitted in their name, with their Social 
Security number and their original signature. If the W-9 or contract is for a group or facility, it must 
include the tax ID number and an original signature. A tax coupon is also acceptable in place of a W-9 
form.

Tips for a Smooth Enrollment/Re-Enrollment



Provider Enrollment Tips

• If you have been inactive with Arkansas Medicaid for six months, you must 
submit a new application.

• You must submit credentials annually. A good rule of thumb is to fax a current 
copy to Provider Enrollment when you mail your license/certification renewal 
fees to your state. When faxing state licenses, please make certain you fax the 
current license. Always check the expiration date before faxing.



Prescriber 
Enrollment



Prescriber Enrollment
Effective July 1, 2013, a new federal regulation requires that prescribing 
providers must be enrolled in the state’s Medicaid program before a 
prescription can be paid by Medicaid.



RSPMI Web Inquiry



www.medicaid.state.ar.us

Arkansas Medicaid Website



Arkansas Medicaid Website
Provider Information



RSPMI Web Inquiry



RSPMI Web Inquiry



HP Medicaid Contacts



Monday through Friday (8 a.m. – 5 p.m.)

• Toll-free in Arkansas    (800) 457-4454
• Local or out-of-state     (501) 376-2211           
• Dedicated fax (501) 374-0746

When calling, select option 0 for Other Inquiries.
Then select option 3 for Provider Enrollment.

HP Enterprise Services
Provider Enrollment Unit
PO Box 8105 
Little Rock, AR 72203-8105

Provider Enrollment

HP Enterprise Services

http://cdn.dailyclipart.net/wp-content/uploads/medium/clipart0135.jpg
http://cdn.dailyclipart.net/wp-content/uploads/medium/clipart0135.jpg


• Your first point of contact for billing, claim status and other general questions is the Provider 
Assistance Center:

Monday through Friday (8 a.m. – 5 p.m.)

• Toll-free in Arkansas    (800) 457-4454

• Local or out-of-state     (501) 376-2211           

Please Note: Provider Assistance no longer verifies eligibility.

Provider Assistance Center (PAC)

HP Enterprise Services



• The HP Enterprise Services EDI Support Center assists providers with electronic claim 
submission issues, 997 batch responses, PES software delivery and setup support, software 
training and data transmission failures.

Monday through Friday (8 a.m. – 5 p.m.)

• Toll-free in Arkansas    (800) 457-4454
• Local or out-of-state     (501) 376-2211
• Email Address ARKEDI@HP.COM

Electronic Data Interchange (EDI)

HP Enterprise Services

mailto:ARK.EDI@HP.COM


The HP Enterprise Services Research Analyst answers emails sent to region mailboxes, 
researches claims issues from providers and submits eligible claims with appropriate 
override.

Providers need to attach a cover letter explaining the reason for their inquiry and attach an 
original red and white claim form with their cover letter to the address below.

HP Enterprise Services

Attn: Research Analyst

PO Box 8036

Little Rock, AR 72203

Research Analyst

HP Enterprise Services



Provider Representatives

HP Enterprise Services

Provider representatives handle billing and policy issues that have been escalated from the 
Provider Assistance Center. They are also available to visit your office by appointment. 

Don’t know who your Provider Representative is?

• Locate your county on the map in your handouts to see who your Provider Rep is.

• On the Medicaid website, click on “Meet your HP Enterprise Services Provider Rep” and then 
click on your county.





Thank you!



Access to
ProviderConnect



ValueOptions Arkansas 
Home Screen

http://Arkansas.valueoptions.com



For Providers



Provider Forms and Reference 
Documents



Online Provider Service Request 
Form

ABC Counseling Center

ARK # assigned by ValueOptions Facility NPI #

0001112223

1122 Counseling Circle

Little Rock Ar 72201

501 555 5555 5                           501 555 5554



Online Provider Service Request 
Form

Employee abccounseling.com

URmanager abccounseling.com

Utilization review manager



Online Provider Service Request 
Form



Online Provider Service Request 
Form

Employee Credientials

Facility Name 3-18-15



Provider Connect Account Request Form 
Access to Multiple Provider Numbers

John Doe

1122 Counseling Circle

Little Rock AR 72201

501 555 5555      501  555 5554



Provider Connect Account Request Form 

Access to Multiple Provider Numbers
Employee                abccounseling.com

Urmanager abccounseling.com



Contact

Linda M. “Shelly” Rhodes, LPC

Provider Relations Manager 

ValueOptions®

Shelly.rhodes@valueoptions.com

1401 W Capitol Ste. 330 | Little Rock | Arkansas | 72201

p)501.707.0920

mailto:Shelly.rhodes@valueoptions.com


Questions?


